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BRESSELEERS Maarten SFP - Social Fund Live Performance Coordinator Belgium maarten@podiumkunsten.be

CRIEL Christa SFP - Social Fund Live Performance Consultant Belgium christa@podiumkunsten.be

DAVIES Rebecca British Council Head of Cultural Skills EU region Belgium Rebecca.Davies2@britishcouncil.be

DEBAERE Anita Pearle* - Live Performance Europe Director Belgium anita@pearle.eu

DIGKA Liana CEPI - European Audiovisual Production Policy Advisor Belgium liana.digka@europe-analytica.com

DOCHY Isabelle EBU - European Broadcasting Union Project Coordinator Belgium dochy@ebu.ch

LAI Elena CEPI - European Audiovisual Production Secretary General Belgium elena.lai@europe-analytica.com

RICHARD Camille International Federation of Actors (FIA) Policy Assistant & Events Coordinator Belgium crichard@fia-actors.com

POLACEK Richard EURO MEI - media, entertainment, and arts Director Belgium richard.polacek@uniglobalunion.org

TEPPER Daphne Creative Skills Europe Project Director Belgium dtepper@creativeskillseurope.eu

VERMOESEN Jan mediarte.be Director Belgium jan.vermoesen@mediarte.be

PETROVA Pavla Arts and Theatre Institute Director Czech Republic pavla.petrova@idu.cz

IDLAND Helle Dansk Magisterforening Denmark helle@idland.dk

LAAKSO Stiina Musiikkiteatteri Kapsäkki CEO Finland stiina.laakso@kapsakki.fi

RYTI Helena Finnish Association of Actors President Finland Helena.Ryti@nayttelijaliitto.fi

AUBERT Jack AFDAS Director Partnerships and Institutional Relations France J.AUBERT@afdas.com

BARTH Angeline CGT Spectacles Deputy Secretary General France a.barth@fnsac-cgt.com

BOBES Alexandra Les Forces Musicales Secretary General France a.bobes@lesforcesmusicales.org

DAYAN Thomas International Federation of Musicians (FIM) Assistant General Secretary France thomas.dayan@fim-musicians.org
LE RENDU-LIZEE Carole Audiencia Business School HR and Social Innovation in Culture France clerendu@audencia.com
MAUNIER Wiliam EURO-MEI President France william.maunier@wanadoo.fr

PAOLONI Nuria CPNEF AV Delegate General France npaoloni@cpnef-av.fr

PAULY Christophe F3C - CFDT Vice-President CPNEF AV France cpauly@f3c.cfdt.fr

PLISSONNEAU Elise AFDAS Observatory France E.PLISSONNEAU@afdas.com

ZAVADSKI Carole CPNEF SV Delegate General France info@cpnefsv.org

ECKART Hubert Deutsche Theatertechnische Gesellschaft Manager Germany hubert.eckart@dthg.de

HOEGG Gabi Deutsche Theatertechnische Gesellschaft Board member Germany g.hoegg@hoac.de

KROSS Maria Theatre Stuttgart Office leader Technical Direction Germany maria.kross@staatstheater-stuttgart.de

LÖWER Jörg GDBA - Hauptgeschäftsstelle Executive Director Germany hg@buehnengenossenschaft.de

RITTER Sacha VPLT Finance department Germany Sacha.Ritter@vplt.org

STAUT Markus Verdi Board member Germany markusstaut@live.de

TANOVIC Venessa University of the Arts - CTC Manager Germany ctc-l@intra.udk-berlin.de

VOGT Jean-Marc DOV - German Orchestra Association Executive board Germany jmvogt@me.com

ÓLAFSSON Ingi Rafn IDAN’s Vocational Education and Training Centre Head of print- and media dept. Iceland ingirafn@idan.is

TRYGGVASON Jakob Audiovisual Employees Union Chair Iceland jakob@rafmennt.is

BELLODI Umberto Academia Teatro alla Scala Head of International programmes Dept. Italy bellodi@accademialascala.it

BRONKHORST Paul Omscholing Dansers Nederland Netherlands paul.bronkhorst@omscholingdansers.nl

VAN DE VELDE Jan-Willem Sociaal Fonds Podiumkunsten Project Leaher HRM research Netherlands JWvandeVelde@sfpk.nl

VAN DER HEIDE Rense GOC Netherlands rensevdh@nyta.nl

VERMEULEN Henk Nimeto Utrecht President Netherlands h.vermeulen@nimeto.nl

HOLST JENSEN Leif Westerdals, Department of Film and Media / Kristiania University College Head of department Norway leif.holst.jensen@westerdals.no

GONCALVES Anabela RTP RTP Academia Portugal rtp.academia@rtp.pt

CASARES César ConARTE Danza-T Spain casares.mail@gmail.com

BACKSTRAND Henrik Unionen National Officer - Negotiations Department Sweden Henrik.Backstrand@Unionen.se

ELDH Lotta Municipality of Gothenburg Theatre Advisor Sweden

HADZIKOSTAS Angelica Municipality of Gothenburg Culture Department Sweden carl.heath@ri.se
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HEATH Carl RISE Interactive Vice President Professional Education Sweden Peter@kulturakademin.com

HILTUNEN Peter Kulturakademin Director Sweden Peter@kulturakademin.com

FAHLEN Eleonor Teaterförbundet Health & Safety representative Sweden Eleonor.Fahlen@teaterforbundet.se

GUSTAVSSON Ylva Regional State Cultural Department Developer for culture Sweden ylva.l.gustafsson@vgregion.se

NOREN Royner Filmcentrum Väst Producer - Journalist Sweden royner@yahoo.com

NYBERG Hanna Swedish Union of Journalists Reporter, SVT Sweden hanna.nyberg@svt.se

OSTROZANSZKY Fredrik Unionen Policy Officer for media and health sectors Sweden fredrik.ostrozanszky@unionen.se

SVEDIN Ulla Creative sector training expert Sweden ulla@ullasvedin.se

WILSON Maria Svensk Scenkonst/Swedish Performing Arts Lawyer Sweden maria.wilson@svenskscenkonst.se

BANGHOO Gurdip BBC Head of Future Skills and Events, BBC Academy UK gurdip.bhangoo@bbc.co.uk
GRAINGER Louise Equity Head of Marketing, Events and Training UK lgrainger@equity.org.uk

HARRISON-LEE Chantal British Council Senior Programme Manager - Cultural Skills UK Chantal.Harrison-Lee@britishcouncil.org

JONES Janet South Bank University Dean of the School of Arts and Creative Industries UK janetjones@lsbu.ac.uk

KUMAR Seetha ScreenSkills CEO UK seetha.kumar@screenskills.com

WEST Rob Creative & Cultural Skills Programme Director UK Robert.West@ccskills.org.uk


